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LIST OF INVESTIGATIONS INTO CASUALTIES WHICH HAVE BEEN ANALYSED BY THE CORRESPONDENCE GROUP

Crew
Ship Data Passengers
Date of Casualty Type of Casualty Location of Casualty Other persons
INCIDENT FLAG ADMINISTRATION IMO Number
REFERENCE Name Gross tonnage COASTALADMINISTRATION Lives
IN GISIS/MCI Type Year of Build Other ship involved (name, flag) lost Injuries
REPORTING
ADMINISTRATION
C0013172 ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 9173173 13/10/2019 Very serious marine casualty 41° 23.67'N 9°14.42'E
RHODANUS 2056 Stranding / grounding Coastal waters (within 12 miles)
General Cargo Ship 1998
FRANCE
C0013054 BAHAMAS 9073880 13/02/2020 Very serious marine casualty 47°58.00' N 5°53.00' W
FRI DOLPHIN 2075 Fatality from fumigation gas 40 NM from the French coast
General Cargo Ship FRANCE
1994
BAHAMAS
C0013263 CYPRUS 9514755 22/01/2021 Very serious marine casualty 58°24.89'N 20° 43.39'E 1
NORDIC HAMBURG 10585 Missing Assumed Lost Open sea
Container Ship 2010
CYPRUS
C0012848 CYPRUS 9740823 03/08/2019 Very serious marine casualty 24° 38.03'N 122° 11.07'E
SASEBO GLORY 47005 Collision Open sea
Bulk Dry (general, ore) 2016

Carrier
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C0010887

C0010834

C0013254

C0010599

C0009316

CYPRUS

DOMINICA
JBB RONG CHANG 8
Suction Hopper Dredger

DOMINICA

HONG KONG, CHINA
BBG BRIGHT

Bulk Carrier

BRAZIL
HONG KONG, CHINA

HONG KONG, CHINA
SOLAR GLORY
Bulk Carrier

HONG KONG, CHINA

JAPAN
MANHATTAN BRIDGE

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

JAPAN

LIBERIA
NORTHERN GUARD

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

LIBERIA

8783529
6200
2016

21/03/2018

9598177
44373

01/10/2017

2012

9569786

93631
2011

26/04/2019

9689615
152297

19/01/2017

2015

9348455
41835
2008

06/04/2014

Very serious marine casualty
Capsizing / listing

Very serious marine casualty
Fatal Injury of Bosun

Very serious marine casualty

Fatal accident

Very serious marine casualty

Fire / explosion

Very serious marine casualty

Fire or explosion

Chuan Yi Tsai Taiwan, China

No.1

1°52.40'N

MALAYSIA

20°22.50'S
Praia Mole, Brazil

BRAZIL

3°38.00'N
Indian Ocean

91° 27.00' E

Port of Felixstowe, United Kingdom of
Great Britain and Northern Ireland

UNITED KINGDOM

18°39.00'N 71°07.00'E
Indian Ocean

INDIA

102° 30.70'E
waters off Parit Jawa, Muar Johor

40°10.70' W

13
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C0010951

C0013268

C0013032

C0013137

C0013155

C0013192

LITHUANIA
BOTNIA SEAWAYS
Ro-Ro Cargo Ship

LITHUANIA

MALTA
CHEMICAL MARKETER

Chemical Tanker

NETHERLANDS

MALTA
KANALA
Oil Tanker

MALTA

MALTA
STARA PLANINA

Bulk Dry (general,
Carrier

MALTA

MALTA
VALTAMED
Oil Tanker

MALTA

MARSHALL ISLANDS
BAGHDAD

ore)

9192129
11530
2000

9304291
8261
2004

9425552
28465
2010

9381873
25327
2006

9292840
83669
2004

9733806
157169

23/11/2017

01/04/2019

03/09/2019

02/01/2020

03/02/2020

30/10/2019

Very serious marine casualty

Occupational accident

Marine casualty

Collision

Very serious marine casualty

Collision

Very serious marine casualty

Man overboard

Very serious marine casualty

Fatality enclosed space entry

Very serious marine casualty

Occupational Accident

36° 46.00' N 10° 17.00' E 1
port of Rades (Tunisia)
TUNISIA

Botnia Seaways Lithuania

51°20.78'N 3°49.39'E

Coastal waters (within 12 miles) 4
Viking Idun Switzerland

39°02.89'N 120° 49.09' E

Coastal waters (within 12 miles)

LIAO  DANYU China 1
23625

66° 04.99'N 5°26.30'E 2
Open sea

36° 20.60' N 35°09.66' E 1
Open sea

35°19.20'N 120° 05.10' E

Yellow Sea offshore
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C0012572

C0010838

C0012389

C0012974

C0013010

Oil Tanker
MARSHALL ISLANDS

PALAU
QUEEN HIND

Livestock Carrier

PALAU

PANAMA
CAPE HENRY

Bulk Carrier

TURKEY

PANAMA
JIA DE

General Cargo Ship
JAPAN

PANAMA
MSC ZOE

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

PANAMA
NETHERLANDS

PANAMA

2016

7920675
3785
1980

9648879
31538
2013

8989848
1925

2002

9703318
192784

2015

9191424

24/11/2019

05/12/2017

12/10/2019

02/01/2019

03/09/2020

Very serious marine casualty
Capsizing / listing

Very serious marine casualty
Damages to ship or equipment

Very serious marine casualty

Capsizing / listing

Very serious marine casualty

Loss of containers overboard

Very serious marine casualty

Dongjiakou, China
CHINA

LULANYU 68307

44° 19.00' N 28° 40.00' E
Midia, Constanta, Romania
ROMANIA

40° 58.00' N 27°56.00'E
Port Of Martas / Tekirdag
TURKEY

Off to Higashi Ogishima Island, Kawasaki
City, Kanagawa Prefecture , Japan

JAPAN

Route from (SINES, PORTUGAL TO

BREMERHAVEN, GERMANY)
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C0010690

C0012968

C0012967

C0012538

C0012221

NEW DIAMOND
Crude Oil Tanker

PANAMA

PANAMA
SAGAN

Chemical/Products Tanker

JAPAN

PHILIPPINES

MV DON CEFERINO
ALFREDO

General Cargo Ship
PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINES
MV LITE FERRY 16

PHILIPPINES

COOK ISLANDS
BEGONIA S
General cargo ship
POLAND

COOK ISLANDS

PORTUGAL

160079
2000

9184043
5404

11/02/2017

1999

9427093
5261

02/03/2020

2008

28/08/2019
992.71

1995

9445540
8837
2007

04/11/2018

9389306 28/01/2019

Fire and pollution

Very serious marine casualty

Stranding / grounding

Very serious marine casualty

Occupational Accident

Very serious marine casualty

Fire or explosion

Very serious marine casualty

Collision

Very serious marine casualty

40 nm off the coast of eastern Sri Lanka 1 1
SRI LANKA

The southwest coast of Suwanosejima
Island, Kagoshima prefecture, Japan

JAPAN

KTC Container Compound, 1
Tibungco, Davao

4.0 NM off Pulauan Port, Dapitan, 3
Zamboanga;

54°54.00' N 14° 39.80' E

Open sea 1
MIETUS Il Poland

55°23.89'N 37°50.50' W 1
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C0012936

C0012935

C0013136

C0012805

EF AVA
Container Ship

PORTUGAL

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
HANYU EMPIRE
Asphalt/Bitumen Tanker

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
JEY HOPE

Oil Tanker
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

HONG KONG, CHINA
SHUN SHENG

Oil & Chemical
Tanker

SINGAPORE

SINGAPORE
CAROLINE MAERSK

Container Ship (Fully
Cellular)

SINGAPORE

7545
2008

9561112 16/04/2017
4387

2010

9465605
5667

04/03/2018

2008

9279692
5376
2002

07/02/2019

9214903
92198
2000

16/07/2019

Fatal injury

Very serious marine casualty

Collision

Very serious marine casualty

Accidents with life-saving
appliances

Very serious marine casualty

Collision

Very serious marine casualty

Fatal injury

Open sea

35° 06.00' N 129° 17.00'E
coastal waters of Busan
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

DAESUN Republic Of Korea

30°55.00' N 124° 33.00'E

160 miles southwest of Marado

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

1°09.89'N 103°41.40'E
Westbound lane of TSS, Singapore

SINGAPORE

Koi 5 Sierra Leone
KOI 3 Sierra Leone
3°53.20'N 77°02.60' W

Port of Buenaventura, Colombia
COLOMBIA
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C0012209

C0010319

C0012946

C0010851

SINGAPORE
HAN ZHI
General Cargo Ship

SINGAPORE

SINGAPORE
JMS DELTA
Propeller tug

CHINA

THAILAND
NORDANA SOPHIE
General Cargo Ship

THAILAND

TOGO
YU HAI 1

General Cargo Ship
HONG KONG, CHINA

9125877
5799
1996

9752462
368
2013

9205562
7659
1999

8992041
1318

1986

21/10/2017

15/01/2015

28/11/2019

23/08/2017

Very serious marine casualty

Fatal injury

Very serious marine casualty

Capsizing / listing

Very serious marine casualty

Stranding / grounding

Very serious marine casualty
Stranding / grounding

1
Port Of Sohar
OMAN

2
North Fujiangsha Channel of Yangzi River
CHINA 20

18°07.97'N 106° 29.40' E
Ha Tinh seaport waters, Vietnam

VIET NAM

22°17.48'N 114°01.40'E

Marina Club, Discovery Bay, Lantau
Island, Hong Kong, China

CHINA
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