## LIST OF INVESTIGATIONS INTO CASUALTIES WHICH HAVE BEEN ANALYSED BY THE CORRESPONDENCE GROUP

	Ship Data		Date of Casualty	Type of Casualty	Location of Casualty	Crew Passengers Other persons	
INCIDENT REFERENCE IN GISIS/MCI	FLAG ADMINISTRATION Name Type	IMO Number Gross tonnage Year of Build			COASTALADMINISTRATION Other ship involved (name, flag)	Lives lost Injuries	
	REPORTING ADMINISTRATION						
C0013172	ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA	9173173	13/10/2019	Very serious marine casualty	41° 23.67' N 9° 14.42' E		
	RHODANUS	2056		Stranding / grounding	Coastal waters (within 12 miles)		
	General Cargo Ship	1998					
	FRANCE						
C0013054	BAHAMAS	9073880	13/02/2020	Very serious marine casualty	47° 58.00' N 5° 53.00' W	1	
	FRI DOLPHIN	2075		Fatality from fumigation gas	40 NM from the French coast		
	General Cargo Ship	1994			FRANCE		
	BAHAMAS						
C0013263	CYPRUS	9514755	22/01/2021	Very serious marine casualty	58° 24.89' N 20° 43.39' E	1	
	NORDIC HAMBURG	10585		Missing Assumed Lost	Open sea		
	Container Ship	2010					
	CYPRUS						
C0012848	CYPRUS	9740823	03/08/2019	Very serious marine casualty	24° 38.03' N 122° 11.07' E		
	SASEBO GLORY	47005		Collision	Open sea		
	Bulk Dry (general, ore) Carrier	2016					

	CYPRUS				Chuan Yi Tsai <b>Taiwan, China</b> No.1	6
C0010887	DOMINICA	8783529	21/03/2018	Very serious marine casualty	1° 52.40′ N 102° 30.70′ E	13
	JBB RONG CHANG 8	6200		Capsizing / listing	waters off Parit Jawa, Muar Johor	
	Suction Hopper Dredger	2016			MALAYSIA	
	DOMINICA					
C0010834	HONG KONG, CHINA	9598177	01/10/2017	Very serious marine casualty	20° 22.50′ S 40° 10.70′ W	1
	BBG BRIGHT	44373		Fatal Injury of Bosun	Praia Mole, Brazil	
	Bulk Carrier	2012			BRAZIL	
	BRAZIL					
	HONG KONG, CHINA					
C0013254	HONG KONG, CHINA	9569786	26/04/2019	Very serious marine casualty	3° 38.00′ N 91° 27.00′ E	1
	SOLAR GLORY	93631		Fatal accident	Indian Ocean	
	Bulk Carrier	2011				
	HONG KONG, CHINA					
C0010599	JAPAN	9689615	19/01/2017	Very serious marine casualty		1 1
	MANHATTAN BRIDGE	152297		Fire / explosion	Port of Felixstowe, United Kingdo Great Britain and Northern Ireland	om of
	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	2015			UNITED KINGDOM	
	JAPAN					
C0009316	LIBERIA	9348455	06/04/2014	Very serious marine casualty	18° 39.00' N 71° 07.00' E	1
	NORTHERN GUARD	41835		Fire or explosion	Indian Ocean	
	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	2008			INDIA	
	LIBERIA					

C0010951	LITHUANIA BOTNIA SEAWAYS Ro-Ro Cargo Ship LITHUANIA	9192129 11530 2000	23/11/2017	Very serious marine casualty Occupational accident	36° 46.00' N 10° 17.00' E port of Rades (Tunisia)  TUNISIA  Botnia Seaways Lithuania	1
C0013268	MALTA CHEMICAL MARKETER Chemical Tanker NETHERLANDS	9304291 8261 2004	01/04/2019	Marine casualty Collision	51° 20.78' N 3° 49.39' E Coastal waters (within 12 miles)  Viking Idun Switzerland	1 4
C0013032	MALTA KANALA Oil Tanker  MALTA	9425552 28465 2010	03/09/2019	Very serious marine casualty Collision	39° 02.89' N 120° 49.09' E Coastal waters (within 12 miles)  LIAO DANYU China 23625	1
C0013137	MALTA STARA PLANINA Bulk Dry (general, ore Carrier  MALTA	9381873 25327 e) 2006	02/01/2020	Very serious marine casualty Man overboard	66° 04.99' N 5° 26.30' E Open sea	2
C0013155	MALTA VALTAMED Oil Tanker MALTA	9292840 83669 2004	03/02/2020	Very serious marine casualty Fatality enclosed space entry	36° 20.60' N 35° 09.66' E Open sea	1
C0013192	MARSHALL ISLANDS BAGHDAD	9733806 157169	30/10/2019	Very serious marine casualty Occupational Accident	35° 19.20' N 120° 05.10' E Yellow Sea offshore	

	Oil Tanker MARSHALL ISLANDS	2016			Dongjiakou, China  CHINA  LULANYU 68307	2	
C0012572	PALAU QUEEN HIND Livestock Carrier PALAU	7920675 3785 1980	24/11/2019	Very serious marine casualty Capsizing / listing	44° 19.00' N 28° 40.00' E Midia, Constanta, Romania <i>ROMANIA</i>		1
C0010838	PANAMA CAPE HENRY Bulk Carrier TURKEY	9648879 31538 2013	05/12/2017	Very serious marine casualty  Damages to ship or equipment	40° 58.00' N 27° 56.00' E Port Of Martas / Tekirdag  TURKEY	1	
C0012389	PANAMA JIA DE  General Cargo Ship JAPAN	8989848 1925 2002	12/10/2019	Very serious marine casualty Capsizing / listing	Off to Higashi Ogishima Island, Kawasaki City, Kanagawa Prefecture , Japan <i>JAPAN</i>	8	
C0012974	PANAMA MSC ZOE  Container Ship (Fully Cellular)  PANAMA NETHERLANDS	9703318 192784 2015	02/01/2019	Very serious marine casualty Loss of containers overboard	Route from (SINES, PORTUGAL TO BREMERHAVEN, GERMANY)	0	0
C0013010	PANAMA	9191424	03/09/2020	Very serious marine casualty			

							Annex, page 5
	NEW DIAMOND	160079		Fire and pollution	40 nm off the coast of eastern Sri Lanka	1	1
	Crude Oil Tanker	2000			SRI LANKA		
	PANAMA						
							_
C0010690	PANAMA	9184043	11/02/2017	Very serious marine casualty		0	0
	SAGAN	5404		Stranding / grounding	The southwest coast of Suwanosejima Island, Kagoshima prefecture, Japan		
	Chemical/Products Tanker	1999			JAPAN		
	JAPAN						
C0012968	PHILIPPINES	9427093	02/03/2020	Very serious marine casualty			
	MV DON CEFERINO ALFREDO	5261		Occupational Accident	KTC Container Compound, Tibungco, Davao	1	
	General Cargo Ship	2008					
	PHILIPPINES						
C0012967	PHILIPPINES		28/08/2019	Very serious marine casualty			
	MV LITE FERRY 16	992.71		Fire or explosion	4.0 NM off Pulauan Port, Dapitan, Zamboanga;	3	
		1995					
	PHILIPPINES						
C0012538	COOK ISLANDS	9445540	04/11/2018	Very serious marine casualty	54° 54.00' N 14° 39.80' E		
	BEGONIA S	8837		Collision	Open sea		1
	General cargo ship	2007			-1		
	POLAND				MIETUS II Poland		
	COOK ISLANDS						
C0012221	PORTUGAL	9389306	28/01/2019	Very serious marine casualty	55° 23.89' N 37° 50.50' W	1	

III 8/4/1 Annex, page 6

minox, page e							
	EF AVA	7545		Fatal injury	Open sea		
	Container Ship	2008					
	PORTUGAL						
C0012936	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	9561112	16/04/2017	Very serious marine casualty	35° 06.00' N	129° 17.00′ E	2
	HANYU EMPIRE	4387		Collision	coastal waters	of Busan	
	Asphalt/Bitumen Tanker	2010			REPUBLIC OF	KOREA	
	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				DAESUN <i>Re</i>	public Of Korea	
C0012935	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	9465605	04/03/2018	Very serious marine casualty	30° 55.00' N	124° 33.00′ E	1
	JEY HOPE	5667		Accidents with life-saving appliances	160 miles south	hwest of Marado	
	Oil Tanker	2008			REPUBLIC OF	KOREA	
	REPUBLIC OF KOREA						
C0013136	HONG KONG, CHINA	9279692	07/02/2019	Very serious marine casualty	1° 09.89' N	103° 41.40' E	2
	SHUN SHENG	5376		Collision		e of TSS, Singapore	
	Oil & Chemical Tanker	2002			SINGAPORE		
	SINGAPORE				Koi 5	Sierra Leone	
					KOI 3	Sierra Leone	
C0012805	SINGAPORE	9214903	16/07/2019	Very serious marine casualty	3° 53.20' N	77° 02.60' W	
	CAROLINE MAERSK	92198		Fatal injury	Port of Buenav	entura, Colombia	
	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	2000			COLOMBIA		1
	SINGAPORE						

C0012209	SINGAPORE	9125877	21/10/2017	Very serious marine casualty		1
	HAN ZHI	5799		Fatal injury	Port Of Sohar	
	General Cargo Ship	1996			OMAN	
	SINGAPORE					
C0010319	SINGAPORE	9752462	15/01/2015	Very serious marine casualty		2
	JMS DELTA	368		Capsizing / listing	North Fujiangsha Channel of Ya	ngzi River
	Propeller tug	2013			CHINA	20
	CHINA					
C0012946	THAILAND	9205562	28/11/2019	Very serious marine casualty	18° 07.97' N 106° 29.40'	E
	NORDANA SOPHIE	7659		Stranding / grounding	Ha Tinh seaport waters, Vietnan	n
	General Cargo Ship	1999			VIET NAM	
	THAILAND					
C0010851	TOGO	8992041	23/08/2017	Very serious marine casualty	22° 17.48' N 114° 01.40'	E
	YU HAI 1	1318		Stranding / grounding	Marina Club, Discovery Bay, Lar Island, Hong Kong, China	ntau
	General Cargo Ship	1986			CHINA	
	HONG KONG, CHINA					